PRTTTTTYN

Yeur, K e

Public Health

W. BRIAN BYRD, M.D., Local Health Authority & Health Director

CATHERINE A. COLQUITT, M.D., Medical Director

Monthly Morbidity Report January 2025

Campylobacteriosis

Candida auris, clinical

Candida auris, colonization
Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae
Cryptosporidiosis

Haemophilus influenzae, invasive*®
Hepatitis A

Hepatitis B, acute

Influenza-associated pediatric mortality
Legionellosis

Malaria

Pertussis

Salmonellosis

Shigellosis

STEC/Escherichia coli

Strep. pneumoniae, invasive

Typhus fever-fleaborne, murine
Varicella (Chickenpox)

Yersiniosis

Jan

27

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

<5

37

22

16

14

21

Cumulative Total (Jan)

2025 2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019
<5 <5 |20 (1.0)

<5 0 <5 0 0 NR NR

8 16 14 <5 0 NR NR

5 <5 10 <5 0 - <5
<5 5 <5 <5 <5 - <5

6 8 6 9 0 - <5
<5 <5 <5 <5 0 <5 0
<5 0 0 <5 0 - 0
Rates
<5 0 0 0 0 <b 0 m Max
5 5 <5 <5 0 - <5 )
Median
<5 0 <5 <5 0 <h 0 .
Min
37 (1.7) <5 <5 <5 <5 <5 17

16 7 <5 <5 0 - 13

14 7 12 5 <h <h 13

8 6 6 <5 <5 - <5

5 6 6 7 <5 - 13

5 <5 <5 <5 0 <5 0

Explanation: Starting January 2025 the report format has changed. Case counts along with case rates per 100,000
people are shown in parentheses. Minimum, Median and, Max are now determined based on the case rate relative to
the other years rather than the case count to account for changes in the county’s population size. Rates are only
calculated when 20 or more cases have been reported year to date.

Less than five reports (1-4) are suppressed. Data are provisional and subject to change.

NR- Not reportable in Texas during that year.
Report source is the Division of Epidemiology and Health Information, Tarrant County Public Health



