

## **Public Health**

W. BRIAN BYRD, M.D., Local Health Authority & Health Director

CATHERINE A. COLQUITT, M.D., Medical Director

	Jan	2025	Cui 2024	mulativ 2023	e Total <sup>2022</sup>	(Jan) 2021	2020	2019	
Campylobacteriosis	27	27 (1.2)	27 (1.2)	17	20 (0.9)	<5	<5	20 (1.0)	
Candida auris, clinical	<5	<5	0	<5	0	0	NR	NR	
Candida auris, colonization	8	8	16	14	<5	0	NR	NR	Rates Max Median Min
Carbapenem-resistant Enterobacteriaceae	5	5	<5	10	<5	0	-	<5	
Cryptosporidiosis	<5	<5	5	<5	<5	<5	-	<5	
Haemophilus influenzae, invasive*	6	6	8	6	9	0	-	<5	
Hepatitis A	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5	0	<5	0	
Hepatitis B, acute	<5	<5	0	0	<5	0	-	0	
Influenza-associated pediatric mortality	<5	<5	0	0	0	0	<5	0	
Legionellosis	5	5	5	<5	<5	0	-	<5	
Malaria	<5	<5	0	<5	<5	0	<5	0	
Pertussis	37	37 (1.7)	<5	<5	<5	<5	<5	17	
Salmonellosis	22	22 (1.0)	24 (1.1)	17	10	10	<5	20 (1.0)	
Shigellosis	16	16	7	<5	<5	0	-	13	
STEC/Escherichia coli	14	14	7	12	5	<5	<5	13	
Strep. pneumoniae, invasive	21	21 (0.9)	29 (1.3)	29 (1.3)	11	<5	-	19	
Typhus fever-fleaborne, murine	8	8	6	6	<5	<5	-	<5	
Varicella (Chickenpox)	5	5	6	6	7	<5	-	13	
Yersiniosis	5	5	<5	<5	<5	0	<5	0	

## Monthly Morbidity Report January 2025

Explanation: Starting January 2025 the report format has changed. Case counts along with case rates per 100,000 people are shown in parentheses. Minimum, Median and, Max are now determined based on the case rate relative to the other years rather than the case count to account for changes in the county's population size. Rates are only calculated when 20 or more cases have been reported year to date.

Less than five reports (1-4) are suppressed. Data are provisional and subject to change. NR- Not reportable in Texas during that year.

Report source is the Division of Epidemiology and Health Information, Tarrant County Public Health